900591921 01/19/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM621028

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900584521

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC		01/31/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Old BBF, LLC	
Street Address:	280 10th Avenue	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92101	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0770058	BEACH CLIFF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-487-9300

Email: blila@mandourlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ben T. Lila

Address Line 1: 8605 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 1500 Address Line 2: MANDOUR & ASSOCIATES, APC Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90069

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BUMBLE BEE/2008.02-120
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ben T. Lila
SIGNATURE:	/Ben T. Lila/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=26.c.i Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation - Bumble Bee Foods LLC (Executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007148 FRAME: 0903 900591921

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

BUMBLE BEE FOODS, LLC.

BUMBLE BEE FOODS, LLC (the <u>"Company"</u>), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is BUMBLE BEE FOODS, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by striking out Article 1. thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:
 - 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is Old BBF, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 31st day of January, 2020.

Name: Kent McNeil Title: EVP & CFO

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007148 FRAME: 0904

RECORDED: 12/09/2020